534 Main Street, Westbury, NY 11590
IET LABS, INC. in the GenRad Tradition www.ietlabs.com
TEL:  (516) 334-5959  • (800) 899-8438 • FAX: (516) 334-5988
Contents
p. 2
Applic.
pp. 4-8
Selection

Test  Conditions: Four-terminal Kelvin measurements, low pow er, at
23°C; two-terminal  for 1 MΩ and over. Initial calibration data trace-
able to NIST is provided.
Terminals: Four 5-way binding posts for 4-ter mi nal mea sure ment for
190 kΩ and under; two binding posts for 1 MΩ and over.  The binding
posts are con struct ed of tellurium copper for low thermal emf and low
resistance. A case ground terminal is also provided.
Dimensions: 8.6 cm H x 10.5 cm W x 12.7 cm D (3.4" x 4.15" x 5").
Transit Case: Optional Model SRC-100 light weight  transit case with
handle, suitable for transporting and storing two units.  The case pro-
vides mechanical protection and insulation from temperature chang es
during trans por ta tion or shipping.
Operating Temperature Range:
SRX, SRC: 15 to 30°C.
SRA:          10 to 40°C.
  SRC-19M   19 M       100 ppm 19 M       100 ppm        15            100           15
  SRC-100M  100 M     100 ppm        30            200           25
  SRC-190M 190 M      0.1%           30            500           25
  SRC-1G     1 G           0.5%           100          500           50
  SRC-1.9G  1.9 G        0.5%           100          500           50
  SRC-10G    10 G         0.5%           200          500           50
  SRC-19G    19 G         0.5%           500          500           50
  SRC-100G  100 G       0.5%           900          500           50
  SRC-190G  190 G       1%              900          500           50
  SRC-1T      1 T            2%              2500        500           100
  SRC-1.9T  1.9 T         2%              2500        1000         200
  SRC-10T    10 T          3%              10000      2000         300
Electronic cat/SRX/11-03-04
SPECI FI CA TIONS
  Model      Nominal Adjustment to  Calibration     Stability        Tempco         Power Coef.      Max. Power       Max. Voltage                    Max. Current
                       Value    Nominal (ppm)  Uncertainty 1 year (ppm)    (ppm/°C)          (ppm/mW)               (W)                      (V)